(7 adult and 3 pediatric) located in eight (8) 
institutions contributed data. All programs 
are from one geographical area (Metro 
Manila) as in 1999. (Table 3)3 

RESULTS 
 A total of 1629 cases (average of 814/
year) of CNS infections were recorded from 
2011-12. Five hundred forty two (542) or 33% 
were from the adult census while one 
thousand eighty seven (1087) or 67% were 
from the pediatric population. Twenty three 
(23) categories of CNS infections were 
identified (Table 4 and Appendix A) present 

Table 1.Neurology Training Programs Participating in the 1999 Survey

Adult Pediatric

University of the East Ramon Magsaysay Memorial